
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2993
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2002
NEW PILOT PROJECTS
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have sanctioned six new pilot projects for the production of gasohol;

(b) if so, the details of these projects; and

(c) the place where these projects are likely to be set up?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas and Minister of State in the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs (SHRI
SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The locations at which 5% ethanol blended petrol would be provided are:

Bhatinda - Punjab
Pathankot - Punjab
Gonda  - UP
Panki, Kanpur - UP
Nazibabad - UP
Rajamundry - Andhra Pradesh
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